

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.1 and 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For interim order of injunction and for orders for taking report from the High Court Re: present status of movable and immovable properties)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M. Musa, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For State of Goa Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in I.A.Nos.1 & 2.

Pending disposal of the matter, parties are directed to maintain status quo.

So far as prayer made in I.A.No.2 is concerned, we direct the Registrar

General of the High Court of Karnataka to submit a report of present status after making full inventory with video and photographs of movable and immovable properties belonging to respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.1685 of 2006 pending before this Court and submit the same within a period of eight weeks from today.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)