

^

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.1 and 2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim order of injunction and for orders for taking report from the High Court Re: present status of movable and immovable properties and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The report has been filed and the same is on record. Let a copy of the report with photographs be circulated to the learned counsel for the parties.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master