

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.1 and 2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim order of injunction and for orders for taking report from the High Court Re: present status of movable and immovable properties and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 submits that a copy of the Report which has been submitted by the Registrar General of the High Court of Karnataka has not been served on him. That being the position, the Registry is directed to serve a copy of the said Report on the learned advocate-on-record by tomorrow, i.e., 19.02.2008. If any objection to the same is to be filed, the same may be filed within one week. List the matter after two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master