

Æ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 and 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For interim order of injunction and for orders for taking report from the High Court Re:present status of movable and immovable properties)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. N. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master