

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim order of injunction, taking report from the Registrar of the High Court of Karnataka relating to present status of moveable and immovable properties of R-1, permission to file additional documents and impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv. (not present)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.(not present)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for the second time. There is no appearance on either side. The appeal is dismissed for default of non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for

the second time. There is no appearance on either side.

The appeal is dismissed for default of non-prosecution.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(H.L. GOKHALE)

New Delhi;
December 8, 2010.