

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A.NO.5 (Appln.for modification of order dt.8.12.2010)

Date: 28/03/2011

This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.B.Subramanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Ms. Sangeeta Kumar ,Adv

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.5 is allowed.

List the appeal for hearing after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master