

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called for hearing, Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, learned counsel and Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel were present for respondent nos.1 and 2 respectively. However, none appeared for the appellants.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 15, 2011.
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1685 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the appeal is
dismissed for want of prosecution.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)